
TODDSLEAP ULSTER (WRC) RALLY 2011
19th - 20th August

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 W2 Tim McNULTY/Paul KIELY A8 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:46:43.0 1
2 W1 Derek Mc GARRITY/James McKEE A8 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:46:57.7 0:14.7 2
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TODDSLEAP ULSTER (WRC) RALLY 2011
19th - 20th August

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 W2 Tim McNULTY/Paul KIELY A8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:46:43.0 1:46:43.0
2 W1 Derek Mc GARRITY/James McKEE A8 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:46:57.7 1:46:57.7 0:14.7 
3 W4 Darren GASS/Enda SHERRY A8 3 Subaru Impreza S10 1:48:38.7 1:48:38.7 1:55.7 
4 W3 Daragh O'RIORDAN/Tony McDAID A8 4 Subaru Impreza WRC S12 1:49:48.3 1:49:48.3 3:05.3 
5 W5 Kevin BARRETT/Sean MULLALLY A8 5 Subaru Impreza S11 1:53:01.5 1:53:01.5 6:18.5 
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TODDSLEAP ULSTER (WRC) RALLY 2011
19th - 20th August

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

W1 2 Derek Mc GARRITY/James McKEE A8 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:46:57.7 1:46:57.7 0:14.7 
W2 1 Tim McNULTY/Paul KIELY A8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:46:43.0 1:46:43.0
W3 4 Daragh O'RIORDAN/Tony McDAID A8 4 Subaru Impreza WRC S12 1:49:48.3 1:49:48.3 3:05.3 
W4 3 Darren GASS/Enda SHERRY A8 3 Subaru Impreza S10 1:48:38.7 1:48:38.7 1:55.7 
W5 5 Kevin BARRETT/Sean MULLALLY A8 5 Subaru Impreza S11 1:53:01.5 1:53:01.5 6:18.5 
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TODDSLEAP ULSTER (WRC) RALLY 2011
19th - 20th August

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Knockboy 1

SS 2

Glendun 1

SS 3
Torr Head 1

SS 4

Knockboy 2

SS 5
Glendun 2

SS 6

Torr Head 2

SS 7
Langford Lodge 1

SS 8

Tardree 1

W1 Derek Mc GARRITY A8 6:01.0 7:19.8 7:10.2 6:31.2 7:49.4 7:18.1 6:05.7 7:26.8 
W2 Tim McNULTY A8 6:07.0 7:24.3 7:18.1 6:21.2 7:43.2 7:35.2 6:00.4 7:24.6 
W3 Daragh O'RIORDAN A8 6:16.9 7:44.6 7:33.3 6:51.5 8:11.3 7:35.2 6:14.3 7:36.1 
W4 Darren GASS A8 6:18.7 7:32.3 7:19.6 6:46.7 8:14.2 7:22.5 6:02.5 7:30.8 
W5 Kevin BARRETT A8 6:31.3 8:01.3 7:39.1 6:58.2 8:16.5 7:45.2 6:22.8 7:48.6 
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TODDSLEAP ULSTER (WRC) RALLY 2011
19th - 20th August

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 9
Slieve Gallion 1

SS 10

Lisnamuck 1

SS 11
Langford Lodge 2

SS 12

Tardree 2

SS 13
Slieve Gallion 2

SS 14

Lisnamuck 2

Penalties

W1 Derek Mc GARRITY A8 12:32.9 6:42.2 5:47.9 7:13.3 12:21.0 6:38.2 
W2 Tim McNULTY A8 12:29.8 6:41.3 5:39.8 7:13.3 12:03.4 6:41.4 
W3 Daragh O'RIORDAN A8 12:35.0 6:47.3 5:53.6 7:19.2 12:31.9 6:38.1 
W4 Darren GASS A8 12:30.7 6:45.7 5:49.3 7:24.3 12:20.9 6:40.5 
W5 Kevin BARRETT A8 13:14.2 6:54.9 6:03.8 7:37.4 12:53.3 6:54.9 

Issued at 19:45 on 20 August 2011 5 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services/N.E.Rally Services



TODDSLEAP ULSTER (WRC) RALLY 2011
19th - 20th August

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Knockboy 1
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W1 Garrity 6:01.0 
W2 McNulty 6:07.0 
W3 O'Riordan 6:16.9 
W4 Gass 6:18.7 
W5 Barrett 6:31.3 

SS 2 Glendun 1
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W1 Garrity 7:19.8 
W2 McNulty 7:24.3 
W4 Gass 7:32.3 
W3 O'Riordan 7:44.6 
W5 Barrett 8:01.3 

SS 3 Torr Head 1
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W1 Garrity 7:10.2 
W2 McNulty 7:18.1 
W4 Gass 7:19.6 
W3 O'Riordan 7:33.3 
W5 Barrett 7:39.1 

SS 4 Knockboy 2
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W2 McNulty 6:21.2 
W1 Garrity 6:31.2 
W4 Gass 6:46.7 
W3 O'Riordan 6:51.5 
W5 Barrett 6:58.2 

SS 5 Glendun 2
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W2 McNulty 7:43.2 
W1 Garrity 7:49.4 
W3 O'Riordan 8:11.3 
W4 Gass 8:14.2 
W5 Barrett 8:16.5 

SS 6 Torr Head 2
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W1 Garrity 7:18.1 
W4 Gass 7:22.5 

W2= McNulty 7:35.2 
W3= O'Riordan 7:35.2 
W5 Barrett 7:45.2 

SS 7 Langford Lodge 1
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W2 McNulty 6:00.4 
W4 Gass 6:02.5 
W1 Garrity 6:05.7 
W3 O'Riordan 6:14.3 
W5 Barrett 6:22.8 

SS 8 Tardree 1
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W2 McNulty 7:24.6 
W1 Garrity 7:26.8 
W4 Gass 7:30.8 
W3 O'Riordan 7:36.1 
W5 Barrett 7:48.6 

SS 9 Slieve Gallion 1
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W2 McNulty 12:29.8 
W4 Gass 12:30.7 
W1 Garrity 12:32.9 
W3 O'Riordan 12:35.0 
W5 Barrett 13:14.2 

SS 10 Lisnamuck 1
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W2 McNulty 6:41.3 
W1 Garrity 6:42.2 
W4 Gass 6:45.7 
W3 O'Riordan 6:47.3 
W5 Barrett 6:54.9 

SS 11 Langford Lodge 2
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W2 McNulty 5:39.8 
W1 Garrity 5:47.9 
W4 Gass 5:49.3 
W3 O'Riordan 5:53.6 
W5 Barrett 6:03.8 

SS 12 Tardree 2
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W1= Garrity 7:13.3 
W2= McNulty 7:13.3 
W3 O'Riordan 7:19.2 
W4 Gass 7:24.3 
W5 Barrett 7:37.4 

SS 13 Slieve Gallion 2
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W2 McNulty 12:03.4 
W4 Gass 12:20.9 
W1 Garrity 12:21.0 
W3 O'Riordan 12:31.9 
W5 Barrett 12:53.3 

SS 14 Lisnamuck 2
Sealed

No. Driver Time

W3 O'Riordan 6:38.1 
W1 Garrity 6:38.2 
W4 Gass 6:40.5 
W2 McNulty 6:41.4 
W5 Barrett 6:54.9 
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TODDSLEAP ULSTER (WRC) RALLY 2011
19th - 20th August

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Knockboy 1
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W1 Garrity 0:06:01.0
W2 McNulty 0:06:07.0
W3 O'Riordan 0:06:16.9
W4 Gass 0:06:18.7
W5 Barrett 0:06:31.3

SS 2 Glendun 1
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W1 Garrity 0:13:20.8
W2 McNulty 0:13:31.3
W4 Gass 0:13:51.0
W3 O'Riordan 0:14:01.5
W5 Barrett 0:14:32.6

SS 3 Torr Head 1
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W1 Garrity 0:20:31.0
W2 McNulty 0:20:49.4
W4 Gass 0:21:10.6
W3 O'Riordan 0:21:34.8
W5 Barrett 0:22:11.7

SS 4 Knockboy 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W1 Garrity 0:27:02.2
W2 McNulty 0:27:10.6
W4 Gass 0:27:57.3
W3 O'Riordan 0:28:26.3
W5 Barrett 0:29:09.9

SS 5 Glendun 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W1 Garrity 0:34:51.6
W2 McNulty 0:34:53.8
W4 Gass 0:36:11.5
W3 O'Riordan 0:36:37.6
W5 Barrett 0:37:26.4

SS 6 Torr Head 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W1 Garrity 0:42:09.7
W2 McNulty 0:42:29.0
W4 Gass 0:43:34.0
W3 O'Riordan 0:44:12.8
W5 Barrett 0:45:11.6

SS 7 Langford Lodge 1
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W1 Garrity 0:48:15.4
W2 McNulty 0:48:29.4
W4 Gass 0:49:36.5
W3 O'Riordan 0:50:27.1
W5 Barrett 0:51:34.4

SS 8 Tardree 1
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W1 Garrity 0:55:42.2
W2 McNulty 0:55:54.0
W4 Gass 0:57:07.3
W3 O'Riordan 0:58:03.2
W5 Barrett 0:59:23.0

SS 9 Slieve Gallion 1
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W1 Garrity 1:08:15.1
W2 McNulty 1:08:23.8
W4 Gass 1:09:38.0
W3 O'Riordan 1:10:38.2
W5 Barrett 1:12:37.2

SS 10 Lisnamuck 1
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W1 Garrity 1:14:57.3
W2 McNulty 1:15:05.1
W4 Gass 1:16:23.7
W3 O'Riordan 1:17:25.5
W5 Barrett 1:19:32.1

SS 11 Langford Lodge 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W2 McNulty 1:20:44.9
W1 Garrity 1:20:45.2
W4 Gass 1:22:13.0
W3 O'Riordan 1:23:19.1
W5 Barrett 1:25:35.9

SS 12 Tardree 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W2 McNulty 1:27:58.2
W1 Garrity 1:27:58.5
W4 Gass 1:29:37.3
W3 O'Riordan 1:30:38.3
W5 Barrett 1:33:13.3

SS 13 Slieve Gallion 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W2 McNulty 1:40:01.6
W1 Garrity 1:40:19.5
W4 Gass 1:41:58.2
W3 O'Riordan 1:43:10.2
W5 Barrett 1:46:06.6

SS 14 Lisnamuck 2
Sealed

No. Driver Total

W2 McNulty 1:46:43.0
W1 Garrity 1:46:57.7
W4 Gass 1:48:38.7
W3 O'Riordan 1:49:48.3
W5 Barrett 1:53:01.5
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TODDSLEAP ULSTER (WRC) RALLY 2011
19th - 20th August

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

W2 Tim McNULTY 9 3 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
W1 Derek Mc GARRITY 5 6 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
W3 Daragh O'RIORDAN 1 - 4 9 - - - - - - - - - - -
W4 Darren GASS - 4 7 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
W5 Kevin BARRETT - - - - 14 - - - - - - - - - -
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TODDSLEAP ULSTER (WRC) RALLY 2011
19th - 20th August

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

W1 W1 W1 W2 W2 W1 W2 W2 W2 W2 W2 W1= W2 W31
W2 W2 W2 W1 W1 W4 W4 W1 W4 W1 W1 W2= W4 W12
W3 W4 W4 W4 W3 W2= W1 W4 W1 W4 W4 W3 W1 W43
W4 W3 W3 W3 W4 W3= W3 W3 W3 W3 W3 W4 W3 W24
W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W55
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TODDSLEAP ULSTER (WRC) RALLY 2011
19th - 20th August

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W1 W2 W2 W2 W21
W2 W2 W2 W2 W2 W2 W2 W2 W2 W2 W1 W1 W1 W12
W3 W4 W4 W4 W4 W4 W4 W4 W4 W4 W4 W4 W4 W43
W4 W3 W3 W3 W3 W3 W3 W3 W3 W3 W3 W3 W3 W34
W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W5 W55
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